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tion of the Delhi Administration in consultation with the Delhi Development Authority.

The New Delhi Municipal Cornmit-
tf>(' has, however, not been able to 8110t shops to the repatriates as only a limited number was available with the Committee.

Storage facilities for CochlD 1leIIJler,

Z834, 8hri Yashpal ttlD(h: Will the Minister of Petroleum and Chemicals be pleased to state:

(a) whether it iI a fact that substantial sums were spent an building storage facilities for Cochln RefIDery when similar facilities were already avQilable there; and

(b) If so, the re&lons therefor?

Tbe ~lillist.r of l'etrolrum aDd Chemicals (Shri Alagesau): (a) and (b).
Every refinery has to have a minimum level of storage accommodation within its premis('s for opf>rntional purposes.
Such a level of facility has been provided \vithin the Cochjn reftnt'ry.

Reclamation of nlled LubrieatlDc ou.

2835. Dr. M. M. DBa:
Sbrl B, K_ Du:
Sbl"\ M. L. Dwl'l'edi:
Sbri S. C. SamaDt&:
Shrl Suboclh Ball8da:
Shrl Bbe ..... t na Aud:

Will the Minister of Edncatl_ be pleased to refer to the r('ply given to Unstarred QUI'<Uon No. 131 on the 2nd November, 19611 and stat .. :

(a) whether the reclaimed lubri-
onting oils hav.. been round of requl.ite quality; and

(b) whether any patent has be<m taken out for the p.....,....?

The MlDlster 01 lDformatloa ...
BroadcaRlDr (Sbrl RaJ Ballaolar):
Ca) The reclaimed Iubrlcatinr all obtained from the 50 gallonslbatch pilot plant at the Indian Institute of Petroleum bal been fOund to be 01 the requisite quallty as jud&e4 by atan-

darn engine tests after t,..,almen! with the necessary additives.

(b) No, Sir.

011 Deposits ill AlJeppey

2636. Shri Vishwa Nath PaDde,-:
Will the Minister of Petrolewn ....
Chemicals be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that traeal of Oil deposit have been found at the Arour Chemical Indnstrial Estate near
AlJeppey; and

(b) if 90, steps taken to explore tbe same?

The MlDIster of Petro1etam ...
ChemlcalB (Sbrl Aiageaa): (a) No such information has been received by the ONG Commission.

(b) Do". not arbe.

Nap Bostiles

2631. Shri Vishwa Nath Paadey:
Will the Minister of Bome Ma .... be
pleased to state:

(al whether it is a fact that .. ne contractor of Mantpur P.W.D. was shot dead by a gang of armed Naga Hostiles near the inspection bungalow in Tengnoupal sub-dlvillon of Manlpur on the Indo-Bonna Road on tile
20th Augu.t 1966; and

(b) if so, Govprnmf"nt's reaction thereto?

The Depld,. MiIlister iD the MlnIstrT of Bo .... Mairs (8hrl VlII,a Cba ....
Sbakla): (a) y" •. Sir.

(b) A case has bet'Tl registered b,.
the pollce and is under Investigation.

N.D.8. ~

:!C3I. Sbrl Vishw. Nath Paaoley:
Sbrl B. C. LbIp Bed4T:
IIbrImatl ....... CbaI<ra~:

Wi1l the Minister of a.&tIGD be pleased to refer to the reply given t8
Starred QuMtlon No. 90 on the 27th
July, 1968 and state:

Ca) whether any fiDal deeWoe hM
!IIDce been taken iD relllU'd to the l<Mp-
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-.: of the National Discipline Scheme IIIstructors on an ail-India cadre; and

(b) if not, when a decision is likely '" be taken in this regard?

'I'!Ie Deputy MinIster lJl the MlaIa&ry
., Educatloo (Sbri Bbakt DanbaD),
(a) I am sorrY that it has not been poesible so far to take a final decision about this matter. However, all posta of the National DIscipline Scheme instructors under the Central Government have been extended up to the 28th February, 1967 for the present.

(b) AI early as possible, but not later than the end of FebruarY, 1967.

1639. Sbri 8. M. Banerjee: Will the Jllnls!er of Laboar, Employment aDd BebabWtatloo be pleased to Itate:

(a) whether the Wage Board for workers engaged in luther Industry has submitted Its interim report;

(b) if not, the r"a30ns for the delay;
and

(c) the atep& taken by Government ia th" matter?

~ Deputy HiIllIter lJl the MInIstry
., Labour, Employment and BehahW-
taUou (8hrI 811abDawaz KhaD): (a)
Tee.

(b) Does not arise.

(e) The report is under consideration of Government.

BeoogaItioD Of Employees UalODl

Z8441. Shri S. M. Banerjee: Will the Kinlster of Ho ..... Affairs be pleased
to state:

(a) whether new rules for recognis-
tng the Central Government ·Employees' Unions havE' \wE'n framed; and

(b) if so, the pkrtlculars thereon

TIle Deputy MinIster lu the Imnistry
., Home Mairs (Shrl p. S. Naskar):
(a) No Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

E.84. H-'tal near Ulberia (Weill
8eDpJ)

Z8n. Shri Su\lOdh Hausda:
Sbri S. C_ a_ta:
Shrl P. C. Borooah:
Shrt M. L. Owlvedl:
Shrl Bhagwat Jha Azad:
Dr. M. M. Oas:

Will the Minister of Labour, Employment and Rehabilitation be pleased to state:

(a) whether the construction of tbe Employees' Slate Insurance Hospital near mberla In West Bengal has been completed;

(b) if not. when it will be completed;

(c) whether Doctors and n\U'llllll have been recruited for this hoepltaJ;
and

(d) if not, when they will be appointed?

The Deputy MJalIter Iu the M1u1atry of Laboar, Employment and Behabill-
tatlou (Shrt 8laahDawu KhaD): (a) and (b). The construction of the Hospital is almost complete. It Is eXpected to be commissioned by thc end of December, 1966.

(c) and (d). ProposalB lor p'acc-
ment of doctors and nurses are under consideration Of the State Gov~rnment.

Bal Bbavan and National Childrr.n ..
Muaeum

I84Z. Shri subodh Hansda:
8hrl S. C. Samanta:
Shrt Bhagwat Jha Azad:
Shrl M. L. Dwlvedl,
Shrt P. C. Borooah:
Dr. M_ M. Das:

Will the Minister of Educatlou bE>
pleased to state:

(a) whether Bal
Notional Children's mrIn;lg-ed through an body;

Bh<:!\'an and
Museum are

3utonnmOU!iII

(b) if 80, the sourcc of income of this body; and

